Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pi	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
The Sherwin-Williams Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: SWIMC, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 522			
Corporation- State: Ohio	Street Address; 300 Delaware Avenue			
Other	City: Wilmington			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Delaware			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes / N	Country: USA Zip: 19801			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 05/01/2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Control of			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1923678			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
and Pilling	poate if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: Robert F. McDonald, Esq.	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: c/o The Sherwin-Williams Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40			
1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	☐ Enclosed			
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information:			
State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1075	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 2165662432	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 2165154400	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-5137</u>			
Email Address: legat_ip@sherwin.com	Authorized User Name SWIMC, Inc.			
9. Signature:	2/6-			
Signature	Date			
Donald J. Puglisi, President	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6996, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U5/U6/20U5 700177379

Olds Collection 0651-0027 (eep. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Peters and Trademerk Office: Ple	ence record the affected documents or the new address(se) below.			
1. Name of conveying partylies): The Sherwin-Williams Company	2. Name and address of requiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or olitography attached? No Name: SWIMC, inc.			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Ohio Other Citizanship (see guidelines) Additional nesses of conveying parties attached? Yes 7 N	Internal Address: Suits 522 Street Address: 300 Delowere Avenue City: Witnington State: Delowere Country: USA Zsp: 198011687			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Dale(s) : Execution Date(s) 05/01/2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Pertnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Industry Citizenship H cassignes is not donatolled in the United States, a domastic representative designation is attended: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from seatanment)			
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78524527 78174026 78573005 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fliing)	8. Trademark Registration No.(e) 2025721 1648169 2887542 1666302			
5. Name 6. address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Robert F. McDonstit. Fan.</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 37			
Internal Address; <u>plo The Sherelo-Williams Company</u> 1100 Milliand Bidg - Legal Dapt Street Address; 101 Prospect Avenue Mill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 940 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: <u>Charateust</u> State: <u>Chic</u> Phone Number: <u>2166662432</u> Tex Number: <u>2166154400</u>	4. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 195137			
Email Address: legal_in@shamin.com.	Authorized User Name SWMC, Inc.			
Signature Donald J. Puglisi, President Name of Person Signing Decreases in in recorded (includes over deat)	Total number of pages implating cover steed, attechments, and documents.			

. .

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHMENT THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, Conveying Party and SWIMC, INC., Receiving Party

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) -- cont'd 4.

2275722	1 <i>6</i> 75875	2334558
1554321	2239842	2470280
1780287	2087625	2925731
1894113	0847263	2458124
1923768	1669065	2750991
0768583	1808709	2649851
2256671	2345200	1047271
0846546	2356627	1047270
2289849	2287580	0763343
2714664	1756867	1644173

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0453

2165154400

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of May, 2005, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL]

Attest:

Robert E. McDonald

Associate General Counsel

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

405SWS080

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0454

01-17-2006

STATE OF OHIO)
) SS
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On the 67H day of May, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Valeria Ratoni-Nagy Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 1, 2007 NOTARY PUBLIC

Schedule A

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
KOOL SEAL MAX	78/324527	07-NOV-2003
READY TO ROLL	78/174026	14-OCT-2002
SHERTHANE	78/573005	23-FEB-2005

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>U.S. REGISTERED TRAI</u>	<u>DEMARKS</u>	
<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COVER-MAX	2925721	08-FEB-2005
ELASTO-SEAL	1648158	18 -JUN -1991
GRIP IT	2887542	21-SEP-2004
KOOL CARE	1565382	14-NOV-1989
KOOL FLEXX	2275722	07-SEP-1999
KOOL MASTER	1554321	05-SEP-1989
KOOL PATCH	1780287	06-JUL-1993
KOOL SEAL	1894113	16-MAY-1995
KOOL SEAL (+DESIGN)	1923678	03-OCT-1995
KOOL-SEAL	0768583	28-APR-1964
KOOL SEAL LIFETIME WARRANTY (+DESIGN)	2256671	29-JUN-1999
KWENCH-KOTE	0846546	26-MAR-1968
IRON GUARD	2931535	03-MAR-2005
LIFETIME WARRANTY (+DESIGN)	2289849	02-NOV-1999
MOBILE COAT	1675875	18-FEB-1992
PENGUIN DESIGN	2239842	13-APR-1999
ROOFER'S BEST	2087625	12-AUG-1997
SEALTOP	0847263	09-APR-1968
SNOW ROOF	1669065	24-DEC-1991
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS	1808709	07-DEC-1993
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS (+DESIGN)	2345200	25-APR-2000
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS BASEMENT SEALER	2356627	13-JUN-2000
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS POLAR CAP	2287580	19-OCT-1999
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF GUARDIAN	1756867	09-MAR-1993
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS ROOF PATCH	2334558	28-MAR-2000
SNOW ROOF SYSTEMS STORM PATCH (+DESIGN)	2470280	17-JUL-2001
STEP ONE (+DESIGN)	2925731	08-FEB-2005
STORM PATCH	2458124	05-JUN-2001
SUN REFLECTOR FOR YOUR ROOF, THE (+DES)	2750991	12-AUG-003
THERMOMETER DESIGN	1047271	31-AUG-1976
THERMOMETER DESIGN	1047270	31-AUG-1976
UNIFLEX	0763343	21-JAN-1964
UNIFLEX	1644173	14-MAY-1991

405SWS083

RECORDED: 01/17/2006

2165154400

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0456